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NOTICE OF AWARD
April 15, 2021

POWER ON ENTERPRISE CO.
JC AQUINO AVE,, BUTUAN CITY

Dear Sir / Madam:

We are happy to nofity vou that the TO PROVIDE 1.T SUPPLIES FOR THE OPERATION OF ID FEE AND MIS OFFICEIGF-164-21-03-127 is
hereby awarded vou as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation at a Contract Price of Equivalent to TWO HUNDRED

SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX PESOS ONLY. (Php. 275,576.00).

| |
’ QTY ; Unit | Description
A

BID PRICE

|
TOTAL PRICE;

1 LOT  COMPUTER MONITOR, *Type: flatscreen, LED, with VGA and HDMI input.
*Screen size: 19".
OFFER: VIEWSONIC FRAMELESS MONITOR UNIT: UNIT, QUANTITY: 1

FIBER PATCH CORD, *10G Fiber Patch Cord, Fiber pach cord LC to LC multimode OM3

duplex lenght=1 meter. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 4

HEADSET, *With noise cancelling, subwofer, mic jack.

OFFER: LOGITECH UNIT: UNIT, QUANTITY: 7

KEYBOARD, *Wired, USB type USB 3.0.

*Compatible with desktop and laptop, with numeric pad.

OFFER: LOGITECH UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 3

MOUSE, *Wired, USB type.

*Scientific ergonomic design: mouse has natural hand positioning and advanced ergonomic
design which eases hand and wrist tension right-hand mouse.

*800/1200/160G DPI: featuring optical tracking smooth movement and adjustable DPI

settings, provides more sensitivity than standard optical mouse for smooth and precise tracking

on a wide range of surfaces.

*Compatible with Mac OS X Linux and all versions of windows. UNIT: UNIT. QUANTITY: 7

NETWORK SWITCH, *LAN switch.

*No. of ports: 24.

*10G L2 Managed POE Switch, 24 Gigabit RJ45 POE/POE+ Ports, 4 *10G SFP+ Slots,
370W PoE power budget.

*Switching capacity: 336 GBPS, Pocket forwarding 96 mbps

preferably rujie for compatibility issues.

OFFER: RULIE XS-J1920-24T26 TLSFP-P-E UNIT: UNIT, QUANTITY: 4

NETWORK SWITCH, *LAN switch.
P.O. # IGF-164-21-04-103

275.576.00

275,576.00

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. keep one

copy and return the other to Caraga State University

Very truly yours,

i acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:
Name of the Representative of the Bidder:
Authorized Signature:
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*SFP transciever, 10G SFP Transceiver Multimode, preferably rujie for compatibility issues

OFFER: TPLINK. UNIT: UNIT, QUANTITY: 4

RJ45, ¥100 pes per box. UNIT: BOX, QUANTITY: 18

WEBCAM, OFFER: A4TECH UNIT: UNIT, QUANTITY: 2

XXXXXXXX NOTHINGFOLLOWS xxXx XXX X
TOTAL AMOUNT: 275,576.00

P.O. # IGF-164-21-04-103

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. keep one
copy and return the other to Caraga State University

=T

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:
Name of the Representative of the Bidder:
Authorized Signature:
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